L10000119474

| (Re | questor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|------------------|-------------|
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Cit | y/State/Zip/Phon | e #) |
| | | MAIL |
| (Bu | siness Entity Na | me) |
| (Do | cument Number |) |
| Certified Copies | Certificate | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Office Use Or | |



11/16/10--01035--012 **150.00

FILED 10 NOV 16 PH 1:22 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. BRYAN NOV 1 7 2010 EXAMINER

GASSMAN, BATES & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ALAN S. GASSMAN ** LONDON L. BATES **† KENNETH J. CROTTY *** CHRISTOPHER J. DENICOLO ***

- LL. M. IN TAXATION
- + BOARD CERTIFIED LAWYER IN WILLS, TRUSTS AND ESTATES
- ** CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT
- *** LL.M. IN ESTATE PLANNING
- † CERTIFIED CIRCUIT COURT MEDIATOR

1245 COURT STREET SUITE 102 CLEARWATER, FL 33756 PHONE: (727) 442-1200 FAX: (727) 443-5829 GassmanBatesLawGroup.com

November 15, 2010 VIA UPS

Florida Department of State / Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Dear Sirs/Madams:

Attached for filing please find a Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization whereby 402 DEL MAR, INC., a Florida corporation, will convert into 402 DEL MAR WEST, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company.

Also attached please find a check made payable to the Department of State in the amount of \$150.00 for filing fees.

Please provide our office with confirmation of filing in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Florida Department of State / Division of Corporations November 15, 2010 Page 2

Please contact me if you have any questions on the attached.

Best personal regards, lassman



ASG:*tja Enclosures SASE

cc: Mark Douglas Nanni (w/ encl. via email <u>radxray@aol.com</u> and U.S. Mail) Edwin Shepherdson, CPA (w/ encl. via email <u>edwin@cfosources.com</u> and U.S. Mail)

TREASURY DEPARTMENT NOTICE: TO THE EXTENT THAT THIS MESSAGE OR ANY ATTACHMENT CONCERNS TAX MATTERS, IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED AND CANNOT BE USED BY A TAXPAYER FOR THE PURPOSE OF AVOIDING PENALTIES THAT MAY BE IMPOSED BY LAW.

J:\N\Nanni\Conversion of 402 Del Mar, Inc. into 402 Del Mar West, L.L.C\Sec. of State.1b.wpd 276-8

<u>Certificate of Conversion</u> For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into <u>Florida Limited Liability Company</u>



This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the F following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

402 DEL MAR, INC

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>CORPORATION</u> (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>FLORIDA</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on 03/05/07

(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

402 DEL MAR WEST, L.L.C.

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

| Signed this <u>10th</u> day of <u>N</u> | ον. 20 <u>1</u> 0. | |
|--|---|------------------------------|
| Signature of Member or Authoriz | zed Representative of Limited Liability Compar | 1 <u>V:</u> |
| | facts stated in this document are true. Any false i | |
| constitutes a third degree felony as | provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | |
| | ~ 1.0 | |
| Signature of Member or Authorized | Representative: <u>handler</u> | · |
| Printed Name: MARK D. NANNI | Title: MANAGER | |
| Signature(s) on babalf of Other Bu | siness Entity: Individual(s) signing affirm(s) that | the facts stated in |
| this document are true. Any false in | nformation constitutes a third degree felony as pr | ovided for in |
| s.817.155, F.S. [See below for requi | | |
| | | |
| Signature: | Title: <u>Pres</u> . | · |
| Printed Name: MARK D. NANNI | Title: | |
| Signatura | | |
| Printed Name | Title: | |
| | | |
| Signature: | Title: | FOR B TH |
| Printed Name: | Title: | |
| ~. | | SS 6 F |
| Signature: | | |
| Printed Name: | Inte: | |
| Signature: | | ED PH 1:22 SEE. FLORID |
| Printed Name: | Title: | |
| | | |
| Signature: | Title: | |
| Printed Name: | Title: | |
| If Florida Corporation: | | |
| Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairma | an. Director, or Officer. | |
| If Directors or Officers have not been | | |
| | • – | |
| If Florida General Partnership or I | Limited Liability Partnership: | |
| Signature of one General Partner. | | |
| If Florida Limited Partnership or I | Limited Liability Limited Partnership: | |
| Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners. | Emited Elability Emited Farthersings | |
| | | |
| All others: | | |
| Signature of an authorized person. | | |
| Para | | |
| Fees: | | |
| Certificate of Conversion: | \$25.00 | |
| ····· | | |

| | Page 2 of 2 |
|--|--------------------|
| Certificate of Status: | \$5.00 (Optional) |
| Certified Copy: | \$30.00 (Optional) |
| Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: | \$125.00 |
| Certificate of Conversion: | \$25.00 |

.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

402 DEL MAR WEST, L.L.C.

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: | |
|---------------------------|------------------|--|
| 603 WATERWOOD CT | 603 WATERWOOD CT | |
| LUTZ, FL 33548 | LUTZ, FL 33548 | |

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ALAN S. GASSMAN, ESQ. Name

Name

1245 COURT STREET, SUITE 102 Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)

CLEARWATER FL 33756

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>

Name and Address:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member

MGR

MARK D. NANNI 603 Waterwood Court Lutz, FL 33548

| | | |
|------|--------|--------------------|
| | | |
| | -1 | TO NON 16 PM 1: 22 |
| | 50 | 0 |
| | | NOV |
| | -0 | |
| | 2.2 | |
| | 11 | |
| | ፖĩ | |
| | රා | 5 6 ' |
| | လုိ | 6 PH |
| | m | |
| | m | 0 |
| | • | -T - E |
| | | 0 - |
| | | |
| | Ç | N N |
| | 7 | 24 2 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ____

(OPTIONAL)

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Certificate of Conversion, if an effective date listed therein.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a

document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

ALAN S. GASSMAN, as Authorized Representative Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2